FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	RECO	00	19 0000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMPER
1-31-842			13-2003	Patent and Trademain Off
Tab settings 🗢 🔿 🛡	▼			
To the Honorable Commiss	ioner of Patents a	102	389215	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(i	es):			ess of receiving party(ies):
Yu-Lin Zhuang		Name: <u>BENN</u>	INGTON INTERNATIONAL CO.	
	0			. 74, Fuhsing N. Rd.,
	and the second	Min		Taipei, Taiwan.
Additional name(s) of conveying pa		es jou invo		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🕅 Assignment	🖸 Merge	er	Street Address:	
Security Agreement	🗅 Chang	ge of Name		
D Other			Citv:	State: ZIP:
Other Execution Date: 02/24/2003				
			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 🖄 No	
12511	519			
10377	ť	nal numbers attac	thed? 🗋 Yes 🗋 No	
	/ Addition / to whom correspo /kd be mailed:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party concerning document shou Name: Yu-Lin	/ Addition / to whom correspo /kd be mailed:	ndence	6. Total number of a	applications and patents involved: 1 FR 3.41): \$40.00
5. Name and address of party concerning document shou Name: <u>Yu-Lin</u> Internal Address: <u>58</u> , 1	/ Addition / to whom correspo- lid be mailed: Zhuang	ndence	6. Total number of a	
5. Name and address of party concerning document shou Name: <u>Yu-Lin</u> Internal Address: <u>58</u> , 1	ddition Addition Addition Add be mailed: Zhuang MA YUAN WEST	ndence	 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CF 2 Enclosed 	
5. Name and address of party concerning document shou Name: <u>Yu-Lin</u> Internal Address: <u>58</u> , 1	ddition Addition Addition Add be mailed: Zhuang MA YUAN WEST	ndence	 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CF 2 Enclosed 	R 3.41):\$40.00
5. Name and address of party concerning document shou Name:Yu-Lin	ddition Addition Addition Add be mailed: Zhuang MA YUAN WEST	ndence	 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CF 2 Enclosed 2 Authorized to 8. Deposit account 	FR 3.41):\$40.00
5. Name and address of party concerning document shou Name:Yu-Lin	Addition (to whom correspond (to whom we stated) (to whom we	ndence	 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CF 2 Enclosed 2 Authorized to 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate of a) 	FR 3.41):\$40.00
5. Name and address of party concerning document shou Name:Yu-Lin	Addition (to whom correspond (to whom we stated) (to whom we	ndence E ST., V. P:	 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CF 2 Enclosed 2 Authorized to 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate of a) 	FR 3.41):\$40.00
5. Name and address of party concerning document shou Name: Yu-Lin Internal Address: 58, 1 TAIC Street Address: City: City: 13/2003 LINELLER 00000011 10377 FC:6021	Addition / to whom correspond / to whom correspond / to whom correspond / to whom correspond // to whom we stated // to whom we	ndence E S/E., V. P: DO NOT USE T regoing inform	 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CF 2 Enclosed 2 Authorized to 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate of this SPACE 	FR 3.41):\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party concerning document shou Name: Yu-Lin Internal Address: 58, 1 TAICI Street Address: City: 13/2003 LINELLER 00000011 10377 FC:0021 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledg of the original document.	Addition / to whom correspond / to whom correspond / to whom correspond / to whom correspond // to whom we stated // to whom w	ndence E S/E., V. P: DO NOT USE T regoing inform	 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CF 2 Enclosed 2 Authorized to 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate of this SPACE 	FR 3.41):\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party concerning document shou Name: Yu-Lin Internal Address: 58, 1 TAICI Street Address: City: 13/2003 LINELLER 00000011 10377 FC:0021 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledg	Addition	ndence E S/E., V. P: DO NOT USE T regoing inform	 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CF 2 Enclosed 2 Authorized to 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate of this SPACE 	FR 3.41):\$ 40.00

PATENT REEL: 013826 FRAME: 0028

PATENT

Express Mail #

Docket No. PUSA030126

ASSIGNMENT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

-9

10

11

12

13

28

for which an application for a United States Patent will be filed on or about (Date)______

(Assignee name) <u>BENNINGTON INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.</u>, (hereinafter "Assignee"), a (Place of Incorporation) <u>TAIWAN</u> _______ corporation having its principal place of business at (Corporate address) <u>74, Fuhsing N. Rd., Taipei,</u> Taiwan. , wishes

14 to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the 14 invention and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor 15 in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Accordingly, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, 17 (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby 18 acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, 19 (Inventor name) Yu-Lin Zhuang , sell, assign, 20and transfer to Assignee the full and exclusive right to the 21 the United States and above described invention in its 22territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries. The 23rights granted include the entire right, title, and interest in 24 and to any and all letters patent which may be granted on the 25 invention, including any rights gained by divisions, reissues, 26 continuations, and extensions of the above described application. 27 I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark

Assignment, Page 1 of 2

Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign 1 countries to issue any and all letters patent, when issued, to 2 Assignee, as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest 3 in and to the invention, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee and its successors and assigns. 5

Further, I agree that I will communicate to Assignee or its 6 representatives any facts known to me respecting the invention, 7 to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, 8 to execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal 9 and reissue applications, and to generally do those things 10 necessary to aid Assignee and its successors and assigns to 11 obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the 12 United States and in any and all foreign countries. 13

02/24/2003 Date:

4

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

 $\mathbf{22}$

23

24

25

26

27

28

u-Lin IUQUO (Inventor Signature, followed by

printed name) Yu-Lin Zhuang

Assignment, Page 2 of 2